IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY
6-Month Post Graduation Status - Bachelor
Graduates from Fall 2012/Spring 2013/Summer 2013

Employment Further Education
Location Type Location Type
Number of Survey Emploved® | In lowa Out of Interna- Location | Professional Further In lowa Out of Interna- Location Additional Graduate  Professional Placed® Seeking® Not Seekin
COLLEGE Grads Respondents mploye lowa tional Unknown | Employment® | Education* lowa tional Unknown [Undergradate  School School ace eexing 9
AgLS in-state" 625 605 483 370 108 5 0 459 106 79 26 1 0 12 64 30 589 10 6
Percent Respondents’ 96.8% 79.8% 76.6% 22.4% 1.0% 0.0% 95.0% 17.5% 74.5% 24.5% 0.9% 0.0% 11.3% 60.4% 28.3% 97.4% 1.7% 1.0%
AgLS out-of-state 134 129 92 29 59 4 0 87 34 11 22 1 0 7 12 15 126 3 0
Percent Respondents 96.3% 71.3% 31.5% 64.1% 4.3% 0.0% 94.6% 26.4% 32.4% 64.7% 2.9% 0.0% 20.6% 35.3% 44.1% 97.7% 2.3% 0.0%
AgLS international 14 9 5 4 0 1 0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 8 1 0
Percent Respondents 64.3% 55.6% 80.0% 0.0% 20.0% 0.0% 100.0% 33.3% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 88.9% 11.1% 0.0%
AgLS Sub-Total 773 743 580 403 167 10 0 551 143 93 48 2 0 19 79 45 723 14 6
Percent Respondents 96.1% 78.1% 69.5% 28.8% 1.7% 0.0% 95.0% 19.2% 65.0% 33.6% 1.4% 0.0% 13.3% 55.2% 31.5% 97.3% 1.9% 0.8%
Business in-state 511 478 423 266 117 2 38 404 32 19 4 0 5] 6 22 4 455 19 4
Percent Respondents 93.5% 88.5% 62.9% 27.7% 0.5% 9.0% 95.5% 6.7% 59.4% 12.5% 0.0% 15.6% 18.8% 68.8% 12.5% 95.2% 4.0% 0.8%
Business out-of-state 116 109 100 24 66 1 9 98 7 3 1 0 1 1 4 2 107 2 0
Percent Respondents 94.0% 91.7% 24.0% 66.0% 1.0% 9.0% 98.0% 6.4% 42.9% 14.3% 0.0% 14.3% 14.3% 57.1% 28.6% 98.2% 1.8% 0.0%
Business international 158 115 41 8 11 13 9 35 62 13 19 11 18 2 59 1 103 11 1
Percent Respondents 72.8% 35.7% 19.5% 26.8% 31.7% 22.0% 85.4% 53.9% 21.0% 30.6% 17.7% 29.0% 3.2% 95.2% 1.6% 89.6% 9.6% 0.9%
Business Sub-Total 785 702 564 298 194 16 56 537 101 35 24 11 24 9 85 7 665 32 5
Percent Respondents 89.4% 80.3% 52.8% 34.4% 2.8% 9.9% 95.2% 14.4% 34.7% 23.8% 10.9% 23.8% 8.9% 84.2% 6.9% 94.7% 4.6% 0.7%
Design in-state 212 175 157 96 58 1 2 148 15 8 6 1 0 4 11 0 172 3 0
Percent Respondents 82.5% 89.7% 61.1% 36.9% 0.6% 1.3% 94.3% 8.6% 53.3% 40.0% 6.7% 0.0% 26.7% 73.3% 0.0% 98.3% 1.7% 0.0%
Design out-of-state 95 77 74 15 56 1 2 65 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 76 1 0
Percent Respondents 81.1% 96.1% 20.3% 75.7% 1.4% 2.7% 87.8% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 98.7% 1.3% 0.0%
Design international 26 18 8 1 4 3 0 8 9 2 7 0 0 0 9 0 17 0 1
Percent Respondents 69.2% 44.4% 12.5% 50.0% 37.5% 0.0% 100.0% 50.0% 22.2% 77.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 94.4% 0.0% 5.6%
Design Sub-Total 333 270 239 112 118 5 4 221 26 10 13 3 0 4 22 0 265 4 1
Percent Respondents 81.1% 88.5% 46.9% 49.4% 2.1% 1.7% 92.5% 9.6% 38.5% 50.0% 11.5% 0.0% 15.4% 84.6% 0.0% 98.1% 1.5% 0.4%
Engineering in-state 554 456 388 173 148 0 67 384 49 29 10 0 10 1 48 0 437 19 0
Percent Respondents 82.3% 85.1% 44.6% 38.1% 0.0% 17.3% 99.0% 10.7% 59.2% 20.4% 0.0% 20.4% 2.0% 98.0% 0.0% 95.8% 4.2% 0.0%
Engineering out-of-state 311 256 220 24 156 0 40 218 28 8 11 1 8 0 28 0 248 8 0
Percent Respondents 82.3% 85.9% 10.9% 70.9% 0.0% 18.2% 99.1% 10.9% 28.6% 39.3% 3.6% 28.6% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 96.9% 3.1% 0.0%
Engineering international 151 105 22 5 9 2 6 22 82 43 11 0 28 0 82 0 104 1 0
Percent Respondents 69.5% 21.0% 22.7% 40.9% 9.1% 27.3% 100.0% 78.1% 52.4% 13.4% 0.0% 34.1% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 99.0% 1.0% 0.0%
Engr Sub-total 1,016 817 630 202 313 2 113 624 159 80 32 1 46 1 158 0 789 28 0
Percent Respondents 80.4% 77.1% 32.1% 49.7% 0.3% 17.9% 99.0% 19.5% 50.3% 20.1% 0.6% 28.9% 0.6% 99.4% 0.0% 96.6% 3.4% 0.0%
Human Sciences in-state 622 568 424 319 82 8 15 408 106 65 35 1 5] 36 34 36 530 31 7
Percent Respondents 91.3% 74.6% 75.2% 19.3% 1.9% 3.5% 96.2% 18.7% 61.3% 33.0% 0.9% 4.7% 34.0% 32.1% 34.0% 93.3% 5.5% 1.2%
Human Sciences out-of-state 165 149 112 33 69 3 7 108 31 11 19 0 1 8 6 17 143 6 0
Percent Respondents 90.3% 75.2% 29.5% 61.6% 2.7% 6.3% 96.4% 20.8% 35.5% 61.3% 0.0% 3.2% 25.8% 19.4% 54.8% 96.0% 4.0% 0.0%
Human Sciences international 19 14 7 3 4 0 0 5 6 1 4 1 0 1 5 0 13 1 0
Percent Respondents 73.7% 50.0% 42.9% 57.1% 0.0% 0.0% 71.4% 42.9% 16.7% 66.7% 16.7% 0.0% 16.7% 83.3% 0.0% 92.9% 7.1% 0.0%
Human Sciences Sub-total 806 731 543 355 155 11 22 521 143 77 58 2 6 45 45 53 686 38 7
Percent Respondents 90.7% 74.3% 65.4% 28.5% 2.0% 4.1% 95.9% 19.6% 53.8% 40.6% 1.4% 4.2% 31.5% 31.5% 37.1% 93.8% 5.2% 1.0%
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Employment Further Education
Location Type Location Type
Number of  Survey Employed? | In lowa® Out of Interna-  Employed | Professional Further In lowa Out of Interna-  Futher Ed. | Additional ~ Graduate Professional Placed® Seeking’  Not Seeking

COLLEGE Grads Respondents lowa tional Unknown | Employment’ | Education® lowa tional Unknown |Undergradate  School School

LAS in-state 934 801 547 392 116 3 36 478 195 99 88 2 6 21 148 26 742 51 8
Percent Respondents 85.8% 68.3% 71.7% 21.2% 0.5% 6.6% 87.4% 24.3% 50.8% 45.1% 1.0% 3.1% 10.8% 75.9% 13.3% 92.6% 6.4% 1.0%
LAS out-of-state 278 231 146 38 94 4 10 131 64 15 49 0 0 5 47 12 210 19 2
Percent Respondents 83.1% 63.2% 26.0% 64.4% 2.7% 6.8% 89.7% 27.7% 23.4% 76.6% 0.0% 0.0% 7.8% 73.4% 18.8% 90.9% 8.2% 0.9%
LAS international 81 61 18 9 4 3 2 17 35 13 19 3 0 1 33 1 53 6 2
Percent Respondents 75.3% 29.5% 50.0% 22.2% 16.7% 11.1% 17.0% 57.4% 37.1% 54.3% 8.6% 0.0% 2.9% 94.3% 2.9% 86.9% 9.8% 3.3%
LAS Sub-total 1,293 1,093 711 439 214 10 48 626 294 127 156 5 6 27 228 39 1005 76 12
Percent Respondents 84.5% 65.1% 61.7% 30.1% 1.4% 6.8% 88.0% 26.9% 43.2% 53.1% 1.7% 2.0% 9.2% 77.6% 13.3% 91.9% 7.0% 1.1%
Total in-state 3,458 3,083 2,422 1,616 629 19 158 2,281 503 299 169 5 26 80 327 96 2,925 133 25
Percent Respondents 89.2% 78.6% 66.7% 26.0% 0.8% 6.5% 94.2% 16.3% 59.4% 33.6% 1.0% 5.2% 15.9% 65.0% 19.1% 94.9% 4.3% 0.8%
Total out-of-state 1,099 951 744 163 500 13 68 707 166 48 102 4 10 21 CL) 46 910 39 2
Percent Respondents 86.5% 78.2% 21.9% 67.2% 1.7% 9.1% 95.0% 17.5% 28.9% 61.4% 2.4% 6.0% 12.7% 59.6% 27.7% 95.7% 4.1% 0.2%
Total international 449 322 101 30 32 22 17 92 197 75 60 15 46 4 191 2 298 20 4
Percent Respondents 71.7% 31.4% 29.7% 31.7% 21.8% 16.8% 91.1% 61.2% 38.1% 30.5% 7.6% 23.4% 2.0% 97.0% 1.0% 92.5% 6.2% 1.2%
TOTAL 5,006 4,356 3,267 1,809 1,161 54 243 3,080 866 422 331 24 82 105 617 144 4,133 192 31
Percent Respondents 87.0% 75.0% 55.4% 35.5% 1.7% 7.4% 94.3% 19.9% 48.7% 38.2% 2.8% 9.5% 12.1% 71.2% 16.6% 94.9% 4.4% 0.7%

Summary of graduates' first destinations. Information collected by college career services offices via follow-up surveys conducted within 6 months of graduation
! In-state, out-of-state, and international categories based on residency status while student
2 Graduates responding to survey who had obtained full or part-time/temporary positions (percentage based only on respondents)
3 Employed graduates securing professional or major-related employment (percentage based only on respondents)
“ Graduates responding to survey who were pursuing further education (percentage based only on respondents)

® Graduates responding to survey who were either employed or pursuring further education (percentage based only on respondents)

® Graduates responding to survey who were still seeking major-related positions (percentage based only on respondents)

7 Percentages under categories of location and type are based on those 'employed" or continuing for ‘furher education’



IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY
6-Month Post Graduation Status - Masters
Graduates from Fall 2012/Spring 2013/Summer 2013

Employment Further Education
Location Type Location Type
Number of  Survey 2 Out of Interna- Location | Professional Further Out of Interna- Location Additional Graduate  Professional ’
Inl . In | ) N ing®
COLLEGE Grads Respondents Employed owa lowa tional Unknown | Employment® | Education’ owa lowa tional Unknown |Undergradate  School School Placed Seeking Not Seeking
AgLS in-state* 31 31 26 24 2 0 0 25 4 3 1 0 0 0 3 1 30 1 0
Percent Respondents’ 100.0% 83.9% 92.3% 7.7% 0.0% 0.0% 96.2% 12.9% 75.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 75.0% 25.0% 96.8% 3.2% 0.0%
AgLS out-of-state 48 48 38 9 28 1 37 9 5 4 0 0 0 8 1 47 1 0
Percent Respondents 100.0% 79.2% 23.7% 73.7% 2.6% 0.0% 97.4% 18.8% 55.6% 44.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 88.9% 11.1% 97.9% 2.1% 0.0%
AgLS international 14 13 8 4 1 3 8 5 2 3 0 0 0 5 13 0 0
Percent Respondents 92.9% 61.5% 50.0% 12.5% 37.5% 0.0% 100.0% 38.5% 40.0% 60.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AgLS Sub-Total 93 92 72 37 31 4 0 70 18 10 8 0 0 0 16 2 90 2 0
Percent R 98.9% 78.3% 51.4% 43.0% 5.6% 0.0% 97.2% 19.6% 55.6% 44.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 88.9% 11.1% 97.8% 2.2% 0.0%
Business in-state 56 50 50 48 2 0 0 50 0 50 0 0
Percent Respondents 89.3% 100.0% 96.0% 4.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Business out-of-state 10 8 8 1 7 0 0 8 0 8 0 0
Percent Respondents 80.0% 100.0% 12.5% 87.5% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Business international 22 16 11 6 5 0 0 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 12 0 4
Percent Respondents 72.7% 68.8% 54.5% 45.5% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 6.3% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 75.0% 0.0% 25.0%
Business Sub-Total 88 74 69 55 14 0 0 69 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 70 0 4
Percent R 84.1% 93.2% 79.7% 20.3% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 1.4% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 94.6% 0.0% 5.4%
Design in-state 18 17 17 12 5 0 0 16 0 17 0 0
Percent Respondents 94.4% 100.0% 70.6% 29.4% 0.0% 0.0% 94.1% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Design out-of-state 11 10 9 0 9 0 0 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 10 0 0
Percent Respondents 90.9% 90.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 10.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Design international 8 5 5 1 2 2 0 5 0 5 0 0
Percent Respondents 62.5% 100.0% 20.0% 40.0% 40.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Design Sub-Total 37 32 31 13 16 2 0 30 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 32 0 0
Percent R 86.5% 96.9% 41.9% 51.6% 6.5% 0.0% 96.8% 3.1% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Engineering in-state 87 68 57 31 18 0 8 56 11 8 8 0 0 0 11 0 68 0 0
Percent Respondents 78.2% 83.8% 54.4% 31.6% 0.0% 14.0% 98.2% 16.2% 72.7% 27.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Engineering out-of-state 54 37 31 5 18 0 8 31 6 2 8 0 1 0 6 0 37 0 0
Percent Respondents 68.5% 83.8% 16.1% 58.1% 0.0% 25.8% 100.0% 16.2% 33.3% 50.0% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Engineering international 81 61 25 6 10 4 4 25 36 28 5 1 2 0 36 0 61 0 0
Percent Respondents 75.3% 41.0% 24.0% 40.0% 16.0% 16.0% 100.0% 59.0% 77.8% 13.9% 2.8% 5.6% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Engr Sub-total 222 166 113 42 46 4 20 112 53 38 11 1 3 0 53 0 166 0 0
Percent R 74.8% 68.1% 37.2% 40.7% 3.5% 17.7% 99.1% 31.9% 71.7% 20.8% 1.9% 5.7% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Human Sciences in-state 107 97 88 7 9 0 2 85 8 6 2 0 0 3 4 1 96 1 0
Percent Respondents 90.7% 90.7% 87.5% 10.2% 0.0% 2.3% 96.6% 8.2% 75.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 37.5% 50.0% 12.5% 99.0% 1.0% 0.0%
Human Sciences out-of-state 39 37 29 6 22 0 1 29 5 4 1 0 0 1 4 0 34 3 0
Percent Respondents 94.9% 78.4% 20.7% 75.9% 0.0% 3.4% 100.0% 13.5% 80.0% 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.0% 80.0% 0.0% 91.9% 8.1% 0.0%
Human Sciences international 19 15 6 1 3 2 0 6 9 7 1 1 0 1 8 0 15 0 0
Percent Respondents 78.9% 40.0% 16.7% 50.0% 33.3% 0.0% 100.0% 60.0% 77.8% 11.1% 11.1% 0.0% 11.1% 88.9% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Human Sciences Sub-total 165 149 123 84 34 2 g 120 22 17 4 1 0 5] 16 1 145 4 0
Percent R 90.3% 82.6% 68.3% 27.6% 1.6% 2.4% 97.6% 14.8% 77.3% 18.2% 4.5% 0.0% 22.7% 72.7% 4.5% 97.3% 2.7% 0.0%
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Further Education

Location Type Location Type
Number of Survey Employed” | In lowa® Out of Interna-  Employed | Professional Further In lowa Out of Interna-  Futher Ed. | Additional Graduate  Professional Placed® Seeking’ Not Seeking
COLLEGE Grads Respondents lowa tional Unknown EmploymemA Education® lowa tional Unknown [Undergradate  School School
LAS in-state 78 68 51 37 12 0 2 50 13 10 8 0 0 1 12 0 64 3 1
Percent Respondents 87.2% 75.0% 72.5% 235% 0.0% 3.9% 98.0% 19.1% 76.9% 23.1% 0.0% 0.0% 7.7% 92.3% 0.0% 94.1% 4.4% 1.5%
LAS out-of-state 67 62 37 9 25 0 3 35 20 15 5 0 0 1 19 0 57 4 1
Percent Respondents 92.5% 50.7% 24.3% 67.6% 0.0% 8.1% 94.6% 32.3% 75.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.0% 95.0% 0.0% 91.9% 6.5% 1.6%
LAS international 39 34 14 1 11 0 2 13 15 10 5 0 0 0 15 0 29 4 1
Percent Respondents 87.2% 41.2% 7.1% 78.6% 0.0% 14.3% 92.9% 44.1% 66.7% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 85.3% 11.8% 2.9%
LAS Sub-total 184 164 102 a7 48 0 7 98 48 35 13 0 0 2 46 0 150 11 3
Percent R 89.1% 62.2% 46.1% 47.1% 0.0% 6.9% 96.1% 29.3% 72.9% 27.1% 0.0% 0.0% 4.2% 95.8% 0.0% 91.5% 6.7% 1.8%
Vet Med Sub-total 12 12 8 5 & 0 0 8 4 2 2 0 0 0 4 0 12 0 0
Percent R 100.0% 66.7% 62.5% 37.5% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 33.3% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Total in-state® 377 331 289 229 48 0 12 282 36 27 9 0 0 4 30 2 325 5 1
Percent Respondents 87.8% 87.3% 79.2% 16.6% 0.0% 4.2% 97.6% 10.9% 75.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.1% 83.3% 5.6% 98.2% 1.5% 0.3%
Total out-of-state 229 202 152 30 109 1 12 149 41 27 13 0 1 2 38 1 193 8 1
Percent Respondents 88.2% 75.2% 19.7% 71.7% 0.7% 7.9% 98.0% 20.3% 65.9% 31.7% 0.0% 2.4% 4.9% 92.7% 2.4% 95.5% 4.0% 0.5%
Total international 183 144 69 19 32 11 6 68 66 48 14 2 2 1 65 0 135 4 5
Percent Respondents 78.7% 47.9% 27.5% 46.4% 15.9% 8.7% 98.6% 45.8% 72.7% 21.2% 3.0% 3.0% 1.5% 98.5% 0.0% 93.8% 2.8% 3.5%
TOTAL 801 689 518 283 192 12 30 507 147 104 38 2 3! 7 137 B 665 17 7
Percent Respondents 86.0% 75.2% 54.6% 37.1% 2.3% 5.8% 97.9% 21.3% 70.7% 25.9% 1.4% 2.0% 4.8% 93.2% 2.0% 96.5% 2.5% 1.0%

Summary of graduates' first destinations. Information collected by college career services offices via follow-up surveys conducted within 6 months of graduation
* In-state, out-of-state, and international categories based on residency status while student

2 Graduates responding to survey who had obtained full or part-time/temporary positions (percentage based only on respondents)
3 Employed graduates securing professional or major-related employment (percentage based only on respondents)

4 Graduates responding to survey who were pursuing further education (percentage based only on respondents)

° Graduates responding to survey who were either employed or pursuring further education (percentage based only on respondents)

© Graduates responding to survey who were still seeking major-related positions (percentage based only on respondents)

7 Percentages under categories of location and type are based on those ‘employed' or continuing for ‘furher education’
® Residence for Vet Med students was not collected. Those students not included in residence breakdowns, but included in total responder information.



IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY
6-Month Post Graduation Status - Doctoral
Graduates from Fall 2012/Spring 2013/Summer 2013

Employment Further Education
Location Type Location Type
Number of  Survey Employed? | In lowa Out of In.terna- Location Professional3 Further \ In lowa Out of In.terna- Location Additional Graduate  Professional Placed® Seeking? Not Seeking

COLLEGE Grads Respondents lowa tional Unknown | Employment” [ Education lowa tional Unknown [Undergradate  School School
AgLS in-state 13 13 13 7 3 3 0 13 0 13 0 0
Percent Respondems7 100.0% 100.0% 53.8% 23.1% 23.1% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AgLS out-of-state 24 24 23 9 14 0 0 23 0 23 1 0
Percent Respondents 100.0% 95.8% 39.1% 60.9% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 95.8% 4.2% 0.0%
AgLS international 24 23 21 11 7 3 0 21 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 22 0 1
Percent Respondents 95.8% 91.3% 52.4% 33.3% 14.3% 0.0% 100.0% 4.3% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 95.7% 0.0% 4.3%
AgLS Sub-Total 61 60 57 27 24 6 0 57 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 58 1 1
Percent Respondents 98.4% 95.0% 47.4% 42.1% 10.5% 0.0% 100.0% 1.7% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 96.7% 1.7% 1.7%
Business in-state

Percent Respondents

Business out-of-state

Percent Respondents

Business international

Percent Respondents

Business Sub-Total

Percent Respondents

Design in-state

Percent Respondents

Design out-of-state

Percent Respondents

Design international

Percent Respondents

Design Sub-Total

Percent Respondents

Engineering in-state 8 6 6 1 5 0 0 0 0 6 0 0
Percent Respondents 75.0% 100.0% 16.7% 83.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Engineering out-of-state 14 12 12 2 8 0 2 12 0 12 0 0
Percent Respondents 85.7% 100.0% 16.7% 66.7% 0.0% 16.7% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Engineering international 67 52 46 7 24 2 13 46 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 48 4 0
Percent Respondents 77.6% 88.5% 15.2% 52.2% 4.3% 28.3% 100.0% 3.8% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 92.3% 7.7% 0.0%
Engr Sub-total 89 70 64 10 & 2 15 58 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 66 4 0
Percent Respondents 78.7% 91.4% 15.6% 57.8% 3.1% 23.4% 90.6% 2.9% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 94.3% 5.7% 0.0%
Human Sciences in-state 38 38 38 35 3 0 0 38 0 38 0 0
Percent Respondents 100.0% 100.0% 92.1% 7.9% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Human Sciences out-of-state 13 13 13 2 11 0 0 13 0 13 0 0
Percent Respondents 100.0% 100.0% 15.4% 84.6% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Human Sciences international 14 12 12 6 3 3 0 11 0 12 0 0
Percent Respondents 85.7% 100.0% 50.0% 25.0% 25.0% 0.0% 91.7% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Human Sciences Sub-total 65 63 63 43 17 8 0 62 0 63 o] o]
Percent Respondents 96.9% 100.0% 68.3% 27.0% 4.8% 0.0% 98.4% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
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Employment Further Education
Location Type Location Type
Number of Survey Employed? | In lowa® Out of Interna- Employed | Professional Further In lowa Out of Interna-  Futher Ed. | Additional Graduate  Professional Placed® Seeking’ Not Seeking

COLLEGE Grads Respondents lowa tional Unknown | Employment’ | Education® lowa tional Unknown |Undergradate  School School

LAS in-state 28 26 24 13 11 0 0 24 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 25 1 0
Percent Respondents 92.9% 92.3% 54.2% 45.8% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 3.8% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 96.2% 3.8% 0.0%
LAS out-of-state 45 44 41 13 25 1 2 40 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 42 2 0
Percent Respondents 97.8% 93.2% 31L.7% 61.0% 2.4% 4.9% 97.6% 2.3% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 95.5% 4.5% 0.0%
LAS international 62 56 54 23 26 3 2 53 0 54 2 0
Percent Respondents 90.3% 96.4% 42.6% 48.1% 5.6% 3.7% 98.1% 0.0% 96.4% 3.6% 0.0%
LAS Sub-total 135 126 119 49 62 4 4 117 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 121 5 0
Percent Respondents 93.3% 94.4% 41.2% 52.1% 3.4% 3.4% 98.3% 1.6% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 96.0% 4.0% 0.0%
Vet Med Sub-total 11 11 7 5 1 0 1 6 4 1 8 0 0 0 4 0 11 0 0
Percent Respondents 100.0% 63.6% 71.4% 14.3% 0.0% 14.3% 85.7% 36.4% 25.0% 75.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Total in-state® 87 83 81 56 22 3 0 75 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 82 1 0
Percent Respondents 95.4% 97.6% 69.1% 27.2% 3.7% 0.0% 92.6% 1.2% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 98.8% 1.2% 0.0%
Total out-of-state 96 93 89 26 58 1 4 88 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 90 3 0
Percent Respondents 96.9% 95.7% 29.2% 65.2% 1.1% 4.5% 98.9% 1.1% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 96.8% 3.2% 0.0%
Total international 167 143 133 47 60 11 15 131 3 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 136 6 1
Percent Respondents 85.6% 93.0% 35.3% 45.1% 8.3% 11.3% 98.5% 2.1% 33.3% 33.3% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 95.1% 4.2% 0.7%
TOTAL 361 330 310 134 141 15 20 300 9 8 5 0 1 0 9 0 319 10 1
Percent Respondents 91.4% 93.9% 43.2% 45.5% 4.8% 6.5% 96.8% 2.7% 33.3% 55.6% 0.0% 11.1% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 96.7% 3.0% 0.3%

Summary of graduates' first destinations. Information collected by college career services offices via follow-up surveys conducted within 6 months of graduation
! In-state, out-of-state, and international categories based on residency status while student

2 Graduates responding to survey who had obtained full or part-time/temporary positions (percentage based only on respondents)
3 Employed graduates securing professional or major-related employment (percentage based only on respondents)

* Graduates responding to survey who were pursuing further education (percentage based only on respondents)

° Graduates responding to survey who were either employed or pursuring further education (percentage based only on respondents)

© Graduates responding to survey who were still seeking major-related positions (percentage based only on respondents)
7 Percentages under categories of location and type are based on those 'employed' or continuing for *furher education’
8 Residence for Vet Med students was not collected. Those students not included in residence breakdowns, but included in total responder information.



IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY
6-Month Post Graduation Status - D.V.M.
Graduates from Fall 2012/Spring 2013/Summer 2013

Employment Further Education
Location Type Location Type
Number of Survey Employed? In lowa Out of Interna- Location | Professional Further In lowa Out of Interna- Additional Graduate  Professional Placed® Seeking® Not Seekin
COLLEGE Grads Respondents mploye lowa tional Unknown | Employment® | Education® lowa tional Undergradate  School School ace eexing 9
Vet Med Total * 140 121 93 22 65 0 6 93 28 6 22 0 0 0 28 121 0 0
Percent Respondents’ 86.4% 76.9% 23.7% 69.9% 0.0% 6.5% 100.0% 23.1% 21.4% 78.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Summary of graduates' first destinations. Information collected by college career services offices via follow-up surveys conducted within 6 months of graduation
! Post-graduate statistics not disaggregated by residence status for College of Vet Med

2 Graduates responding to survey who had obtained full or part-time/temporary positions (percentage based only on respondents)

3 Employed graduates securing professional or major-related employment (percentage based only on respondents)

* Graduates responding to survey who were pursuing further education (percentage based only on respondents)

° Graduates responding to survey who were either employed or pursuring further education (percentage based only on respondents)
© Graduates responding to survey who were still seeking major-related positions (percentage based only on respondents)

7 Percentages under categories of location and type are based on those 'employed' or continuing for 'furher education’



	Bachelors
	Masters
	Doctoral
	Professional

